Administrator Appointments

Irving School

Salary

140,930 Prorated

140,102.02

Faculty Appointments

Position School
Acting Principal DMS
Principal

Position School
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Summer School Teacher Irving
Elementary Teacher Bradley
Extra class assignment DMS
Extra class assignment DMS
Summer School Coordinator Irving

Support Staff Appointments **

Position School
Maintenance Custodian District
Substitute Custodian DHS
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer Custodian District
Summer School Secretary Irving
Summer School Paraprofessional  Irving
Summer School Paraprofessional  Irving
Summer School Paraprofessional Irving
Summer School Paraprofessional  Irving
Summer School Paraprofessional  Irving
Paraprofessional 3-5 LC Irving

Paraprofessional 1:1 LRU
Paraprofessional 1:1 Summer LRU

Salary

123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
123.89 per diem
47,089.00
33.39 hr

33.39 hr

35.39 hr

Salary

$32.27

23.31hr.
16.00 hr.
19.00 hr
11.00 hr
11.00 hr
11.00 hr
16.00 hr
16.00 hr
16.00 hr
16.00 hr
16.00 hr
16.00 hr
22.81hr
16.85 hr
14.73 hr
18.79 hr
$15.29

14.22 hr
16.17 hr
14.25 hr
14.25 hr

Certification

09
09

2
2

Certification

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
01
01
01
01

3
3
3
3

Certification
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Para-Pro

Para-Pro

Para-Pro

Confidential Board of Education Only

Posting
Internal
4/4/2018

Posting
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
01/08/2018
5/5/2018
Internal
Internal
1/8/2018

Posting
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
1/8/2018
1/8/2018
1/8/2018
1/8/2018
1/8/2018
1/8/2018
6/6/2018
3/6/2018
3/6/2018

6/21/2018

Funding Source (s)
Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Funding Source (s)
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Summer School Grant

Funding Source (s)
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Summer School Grant
Operating Budget
PSD Grant

PSD Grant

Derby Public Schools

Recommended replacing
M. Conway W. Vitelli on Leave

M. Conway J. Olson Transfer

Recommended replacing

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

M. Ciccarini T. Landolfi Transfer
R. Caggiano J. Bennett on leave
R. Caggiano L. Emra resigned
J. Olson New Position

Recommended replacing

D. Nardone C. Glodek on WC
D. Nardone A. Mazan transfer
D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

D. Nardone New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson New Position

J. Olson V. DiPaola transfer
A. Conway New Position

A. Conway New Position

** Support staff appointments have been made by the Superintendent in keeping with Board Policy 4212 to and with the Personnel Protocol adopted by the Board on January 21, 2010 / No further action on the part of the Board is required

Recommended Coaching Appointments ***

Salary

Certification

Recommended Coaching Rehires ***

Position School
Position School
Head Wrestling Coach DHS
Girls Basketball Volunteer DHS
Asst. Indoor Track DHS
Indoor Track Coach DHS
Asst. Boys Basketball DHS

Boys Basketball Coach DHS

Salary
$5,638
Volunteer
$4,364
5,638
$4,364
5,638

Certification

5

5 yr exp 8/10/2019
5 yr exp 6/26/2023

5 yr exp 1/8/2020
yr exp 10/23/2022
5 yr exp 2/26/2022
5 yr exp 3/24/2019

Posting

Posting
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal
Internal

Funding Source (s)

Funding Source (s)
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget
Operating Budget

Recommended replacing

Recommended replacing

A. Caggiano re-hire
A. Caggiano re-hire
A. Caggiano re-hire
A. Caggiano re-hire
A. Caggiano re-hire
A. Caggiano re-hire

Salary
140,930.69 Pro-rated
140,102.02

Salary

74,060.00

Salary
32.27
23.78

Salary

Salary

Start Date
6/6/2018
7/1/2018

Start Date
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
08/23/2018
06/04/2018
06/04/2018
06/25/2018

Start Date
06/04/2018
06/04/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
07/02/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
06/25/2018
08/227/2018
08/27/2018
07/05/2018

Start Date

Start Date

Winter 2019
Winter 2019
Winter 2019
Winter 2019
Winter 2019
Winter 2019

Candidate
Cagiano, Rachael
Misset, Aimee

Candidate

Ortiz, Christine
Racci, Racheal
Pirrintino, Jori-Lynn
Hyde, Kailee
Olenoski, Alicia
Ames, Jenny
Nuzzo, Dave
Smith, Holly
Trimarchi, Nicole
Cronk, Brianne
Andrews, Jennifer
Bette, Sharon
Nathman, Jackie

Candidate

Mazan, Antoni
Antos, Amdzej
DiCicco, Emilio
Orazietti, Joseph
Cheverella Dave Jr.
Ibraham, Xavier
Roselle, Seth

Crite, Shenell
Brancato, Anthony
McCullough, Stafford
Abelli, Richard
Lizza, Rosann
Piscioneri, Deborah
Orazietti, Holy
Mammano, Rita
Calvert, Melissa
Dobek, Joann
Stoll, Pamela
Douglas, Sabrina
Sokolowski, Mary
Carroll, Scott
Carroll, Scott

Candidate

Candidate
Jadach, Buster
Landolfi, Heather
Hanock, Lucia
Diluggo, Nick
lannotti, Joseph
O'Toole, Eric

Salary Delta

Bio

$407.00 current VP at DMS

Salary Delta

Salary Delta

Current VP Waterbury

Long Term Substitute for Bradley in 16-17 year

Current DMS Teacher
Current DMS Teacher
Current Irving Employee

Bio
Current Custodian DHS

-$75.20 works summer part time

Salary Delta

Salary Delta

Current DHS Employee
Re-Hire from last year
Re-Hire from last year
Re-Hire from last year
Re-Hire from last year
Current DHS Employee
Re-Hire from last year
Current DHS Employee
Current DHS Employee
Current DHS Employee
Current DHS Employee
Current Irving Employee
Current Irving Employee
Current Irving Employee
Current Irving Employee
Current Irving Employee
Current Irving Employee
Current Irving Employee
Current Sub from Kelly Scv.
Current Sub from Kelly Scv.

Bio



Asst. Girls Basketball DHS 4,364 5yrexp 11/7/2022 Internal Operating Budget A. Caggiano re-hire Winter 2019 Hyde, Kailee
Girls Basketball Coach DHS 5,638 5 ye exp 6/30/2021 Internal Operating Budget A. Caggiano re-hire Winter 2019 Chevarella, Dave

= The Athtic Director i responsibe for sesing t it that all coachies are properly cerliied for  pericd covering e ents seaso pirfo the frst practio [Total - 6/20/18 list $332]
|cumulative - FY18 -$86,942




