		Confidential Board of Education Only										
				Derby Public Schools								
					6/21/2018							
	Administrat	or Appointments			0/21/2010							
Position			0	Destina	Funding October (a)	Deservated		0-1	04+ D-+-	0	0-l D-#-	Pi-
	School	Salary		Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended		Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	
Acting Principal	DMS	140,930 Prorated	092	Internal	Operating Budget	M. Conway	W. Vitelli on Leave	140,930.69 Pro-rated	6/6/2018	Cagiano, Rachael	\$407.00	current VP at DMS
Principal	Irving School	140,102.02	092	4/4/2018	Operating Budget	M. Conway	J. Olson Transfer	140,102.02	7/1/2018	Misset, Aimee		Current VP Waterbury
	Faculty App	ointments										
osition	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem	13	01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Ortiz, Christine		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem	13	01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Racci, Racheal		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem	13	01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Pirrintino, Jori-Lynn		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem	13	01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Hyde, Kailee		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem	13	01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Olenoski, Alicia		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem	13	01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Ames, Jenny		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem		01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Nuzzo, Dave		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem	13	01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Smith, Holly		
Summer School Teacher	Irving	123.89 per diem		01/08/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		6/25/2018	Trimarchi, Nicole		
Elementary Teacher	Bradley	47,089.00	013	5/5/2018	Operating Budget	M. Ciccarini	T. Landolfi Transfer	74,060.00	08/23/2018	Cronk, Brianne		Long Term Substitute for Bradley in 16-17 year
Extra class assignment	DMS	33.39 hr	013	Internal	Operating Budget		J. Bennett on leave		06/04/2018	Andrews, Jennifer		Current DMS Teacher
Extra class assignment	DMS	33.39 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	R. Caggiano	L. Emra resigned		06/04/2018	Bette, Sharon		Current DMS Teacher
Summer School Coordinator	Irving	35.39 hr		1/8/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		06/25/2018	Nathman, Jackie		Current Irving Employee
	5											5 F - 7
	Support Sta	ff Appointments **										
Position	School	Salary		Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	renlacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
Maintenance Custodian	District	\$32.27		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	C. Glodek on WC	32.27	06/04/2018	Mazan, Antoni	Gulary Delta	Current Custodian DHS
Substitute Custodian	DISTINCT	23.31 hr.		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	A. Mazan transfer	23.78	06/04/2018	Antos, Amdzej	\$75.20	works summer part time
Summer Custodian	District	16.00 hr.		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position	23.70	07/02/2018	DiCicco, Emilio	-\$75.20	Current DHS Employee
Summer Custodian	District	19.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	Orazietti, Joseph		Re-Hire from last year
Summer Custodian	District	11.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	Cheverella Dave Jr.		Re-Hire from last year
Summer Custodian	District	11.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	Ibraham, Xavier		Re-Hire from last year
Summer Custodian												,
Summer Custodian	District	11.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	Roselle, Seth		Re-Hire from last year
Summer Custodian	District District	16.00 hr 16.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone D. Nardone	New Position New Position		07/02/2018	Crite, Shenell		Current DHS Employee
				Internal	Operating Budget				07/02/2018	Brancato, Anthony		Re-Hire from last year
Summer Custodian	District	16.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	McCullough, Stafford		Current DHS Employee
Summer Custodian	District	16.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	Abelli, Richard		Current DHS Employee
Summer Custodian	District	16.00 hr	N/A	Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	Lizza, Rosann		Current DHS Employee
Summer Custodian	District	16.00 hr		Internal	Operating Budget	D. Nardone	New Position		07/02/2018	Piscioneri, Deborah		Current DHS Employee
Summer School Secretary	Irving	22.81 hr		1/8/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		06/25/2018	Orazietti, Holy		Current Irving Employee
	Irving	16.85 hr		1/8/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		06/25/2018	Mammano, Rita		Current Irving Employee
	Irving	14.73 hr		1/8/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		06/25/2018	Calvert, Melissa		Current Irving Employee
Summer School Paraprofessional	Irving	18.79 hr	N/A	1/8/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		06/25/2018	Dobek, Joann		Current Irving Employee
	Irving	\$15.29		1/8/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		06/25/2018	Stoll, Pamela		Current Irving Employee
Summer School Paraprofessional	Irving	14.22 hr	N/A	1/8/2018	Summer School Grant	J. Olson	New Position		06/25/2018	Douglas, Sabrina		Current Irving Employee
Paraprofessional 3-5 LC	Irving	16.17 hr	Para-Pro	6/6/2018	Operating Budget	J. Olson	V. DiPaola transfer		08/227/2018	Sokolowski, Mary		Current Irving Employee
Paraprofessional 1:1	LRU	14.25 hr	Para-Pro	3/6/2018	PSD Grant	A. Conway	New Position		08/27/2018	Carroll, Scott		Current Sub from Kelly Scv.
Paraprofessional 1:1 Summer	LRU	14.25 hr	Para-Pro	3/6/2018	PSD Grant	A. Conway	New Position		07/05/2018	Carroll, Scott		Current Sub from Kelly Scv.
* Support staff appointments have been made by	the Superintendent in I	keeping with Board Policy 4212 to	and with the Personnel Protocol a	adopted by the Board	on January 21, 2010 / No further action	on the part of the Board is	required					
	Recommend	ded Coaching Appo	pintments ***									
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
	Recomment	ded Coaching Rehi	roc ***									
141				Destine	Funding Online ( )	D		0-1	Otant Date	O	Onlaw Dall	Di-
Position	School	Salary		Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended		Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
lead Wrestling Coach	DHS	\$5,638	5 yr exp 8/10/2019		Operating Budget	A. Caggiano	re-hire		Winter 2019	Jadach, Buster		
Girls Basketball Volunteer	DHS	Volunteer	5 yr exp 6/26/2023		Operating Budget		re-hire		Winter 2019	Landolfi, Heather		
Asst. Indoor Track	DHS	\$4,364	5 yr exp 1/8/2020		Operating Budget	A. Caggiano	re-hire		Winter 2019	Hanock, Lucia		
ndoor Track Coach	DHS	5,638	5 yr exp 10/23/2022		Operating Budget	A. Caggiano	re-hire		Winter 2019	Diluggo, Nick		
Asst. Boys Basketball	DHS	\$4,364	5 yr exp 2/26/2022		Operating Budget	A. Caggiano	re-hire		Winter 2019	Iannotti, Joseph		
Boys Basketball Coach	DHS	5,638	5 yr exp 3/24/2019	Internal	Operating Budget	A. Caggiano	re-hire		Winter 2019	O'Toole, Eric		

Asst. Girls Basketball	DHS	4,364	5 yr exp 11/7/2022	Internal	Operating Budget	A. Caggiano	re-hire	Winter 2019	Hyde, Kailee		
Girls Basketball Coach	DHS	5,638	5 ye exp 6/30/2021	Internal	Operating Budget	A. Caggiano	re-hire	Winter 2019	Chevarella, Dave		
** The Athletic Director is responsible for seeing to it that all coaches are properly certified for a period covering the entire season prior to the first practice.									Total - 6/20/18 list	\$332	
									Cumulative - FY18	-\$86,942	